IBM11D4320B
IBM11D8320B
4M/8M x 32 DRAM  Module
50H7993
SA14-4339-01
Revised 5/96
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 1 of 20
Features
• 72-Pin JEDEC Standard Single-In-Line
Memory Module
• Performance:
• High Performance CMOS process
• Single 5V, ± 0.5V Power Supply.
• All inputs & outputs are fully TTL & CMOS.
compatible.
• Fast Page Mode access cycle.
• Refresh Modes: RAS-Only, CBR and Hidden
Refresh .
• 2048 refresh cycles distributed across 32ms.
• 11/11 Addressing (Row/Column).
• Optimized for use in byte-write, non-parity appli-
cations.
• Tin/lead version only.
• 16MB versions in TSOP or SOJ packages.
• 32MB version only in SOJ package.
Description
The IBM11D8320B is a 32MB industry standard
72-pin 4-byte single in-line memory module (SIMM).
The module is organized as an 8Mx32 high speed
memory array, and is configured as two 4Mx32
banks, each independently selectable via unique

19 A10 43 CAS1 67 PD1
20 DQ4 44 RAS0 68 PD2
21 DQ22 45 RAS1* 69 PD3
22 DQ5 46 NC 70 PD4
23 DQ23 47 WE 71 NC
24 DQ6 48 NC 72 VSS
1. DQ numbering is compatible with parity (x36) version.
2. * RAS1 and RAS3 are “NC” on 16MB SIMM
Ordering Information
Part Number Organization Speed Addr. Leads Dimensions Package Notes
IBM11D4320B-60
4M x 32
60ns
11/11 Sn/Pb
4.25” x 1” x .205” SOJ
IBM11D4320B-70 70ns
IBM11D4320B-60J 60ns 1
IBM11D4320B-70J 70ns 1
IBM11D4320B-60 60ns
4.25” x 1” x .104” TSOP
IBM11D4320B-70 70ns
IBM11D4320B-60T 60ns 1
IBM11D4320B-70T 70ns 1
IBM11D8320B-60
8M x 32
60ns
4.25” x 1” x .360” SOJ
IBM11D8320B-70 70ns
IBM11D8320B-60J 60ns 1
IBM11D8320B-70J 70ns 1
1. DRAM package designator appended to speed portion of part number on assemblies beginning with DRAM die rev E.
IBM11D4320B
IBM11D8320B
4M/8M x 32 DRAM  Module

tWRP
tWRH
tRC
tWP
tRCD
CAS
IBM11D4320B
IBM11D8320B
4M/8M x 32 DRAM  Module
©IBM Corporation. All rights reserved.
Use is further subject to the provisions at the end of this document.
Page 18 of 20
50H7993
SA14-4339-01
Revised 5/96
Layout Drawing IBM11D4320B (16MB) & IBM11D8320B (32MB)
9.14
.360 MAX.
107.95
  4.25